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ARC Approved Speakers 
(Updated 10-18-18) 

The Allegheny Region Conference has approved the following persons for pulpit supply. You 
may contact them to schedule speaking dates when the need arises. 

ORD  (Ordained)   AL  (Annual License)          CWL (Christian Workers License) 

Mr. Rick Auman  (CWL) .................................. 724-532-1154 ..................................... auman8@aol.com 

Pastor Frederick L. Bauer  (ORD) .................... 724-446-9019 .................................. flbauer1@msn.com 

Pastor Glenn E. Beatty  (ORD) ......................... 724-539-0593 .............................. beattyg@hotmail.com 

Pastor Janis Bracken  (ORD) ............................ 724-845-1566 ........................ jacbracken1@comcast.net 

Mr. Roy Countryman  (CWL) ........................... 814-279-8660 ................. rcountryman8660@gmail.com 

Mr. Joseph C. Cranmer  (CWL) ........................ 814-428-2014 .............................. pstjoe007@gmail.com 

Pastor Donald A. Dittman  (AL) ....................... 814-432-3344 ....................... dittmandon52@gmail.com 

Pastor John (Jack) W. Feick  (ORD) ................. 724-628-5533 ......................... jlfeick@zoominternet.net 

Pastor Ronald L. Follett  (ORD) ....................... 724-758-3830  .................................................................  

Pastor John (Rick) Gamble  (ORD) .................. 724-393-4709 ....................... rickgamble59@yahoo.com 

Mr. Adam Huff  (CWL) .................................... 724-420-6081 ............................... ajhuff82@yahoo.com 

Mr. Jason Kramer (CWL) ................................. 724-887-5815 ............... jasonkramer@zoominternet.net 

Pastor James Leichliter  (ORD) ........................ 814-432-5245 ............................... pastrjim@verizon.net 

Mr. Scott Leichliter  (CWL) ............................. 724-547-4994 ................. shepherd10@zoominternet.net 

Mr. Edward Lenz  (CWL) ................................. 304-551-4324 ..................................................................  

Mrs. Marcie Marasia  (CWL) .......................... 412-352-4518................................ gmarasia@gmail.com 

Pastor Thomas H. McGraw  (ORD) .................. 304-442-8828 ....................... thmcgraw@suddenlink.net 

Pastor Deborah L. Mentel  (ORD) .................... 724-935-3339 ..................................................................  

Pastor Richard L. Molgaard  (ORD) ................. 724-543-7461 ........................ richanna@windstream.net 

Mr. Scott Philipp  (CWL) .................................  ............................................... dsscott@zoominternet.net 
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Mr. Shawn Roberts  (CWL) .............................. 724-455-1199 ................ shawnroberts0518@gmail.com 

Miss Debbi Scott  (CWL) ................................. 724-689-3433 ........................ dsscott@zoominternet.net 

Pastor Douglas E. Show  (ORD) ....................... 724-312-3977 ............................. dougnan@comcast.net 

Pastor Vincent L. Snyder  (ORD) ..................... 724-758-3711 .............. vlsresdesigns@zoominternet.net 

Pastor David C. Stickley  (ORD) ...................... 724-433-0163 ......................... stickley@zoomintrnet.net 

Pastor Frank E. Stoner  (ORD) ......................... 814-952-0854 ................................. frank190@juno.com 

Pastor Jeremy L. Stouffer  (AL) ........................ 814-671-1175 ..................... jeremy.stouffer@gmail.com 

Mr. Timothy Sweigart  (CWL) ......................... 412-771-7883 .......................... sweigarttim@gmail.com 

Pastor Mary Vergiels  (ORD) ........................... 814-786-3024 ............................. mvergiels@yahoo.com 

Pastor Joseph V. Wingrove, Jr.  (ORD) ............ 724-626-1643 .............................. bullskin1@gmail.com 

 

 

 


